100W
DC-AC Inverter
    Modified Sine Wave
Model
SAM-100-12
12 VDC - 115 VAC
MoDel No. SAM-100-1 2
INPUT BATTery SySTeM VolTAge 12 VDC
NoMINAl INPUT VolTAge 13.8 VDC
INPUT VolTAge rANge 10.8 VDC to 15.4 VDC
No loAD CUrreNT 0.3A ± 0.1A
oUTPUT
oUTPUT VolTAge WAVe ForM Modified Sine Wave
oUTPUT VolTAge (FreqUeNCy) 115 VAC + 10% / -2%; 60 Hz ± 5%
oUTPUT PoWer, CoNTINUoUS (reSISTIVe loAD) 100W
oUTPUT PoWer, SUrge (<1 SeC., reSISTIVe loAD) 200W
PeAk eFFICIeNCy (AT 50% oF CoNTINUoUS PoWer) 90%
USB ChArgINg PorT USB 3.0, Connector Type “A”: 5 VDC, 2.1A
ProTeCTIoNS
loW INPUT VolTAge ShUTDoWN 10.5 VDC ± 0.3 VDC. Auto reset at 11.5 VDC ± 0.3 VDC
hIgh INPUT VolTAge ShUTDoWN 15.4 VDC ± 0.2 VDC. Auto reset at 15.0 VDC ± 0.2 VDC
oVerloAD AND groUND FAUlT ShUT DoWN
Yes. Latches in shutdown condition. Manual reset: Remove the inverter
from the 12V Power Outlet. Wait for 3 min and re-insert firmly.
oVer TeMPerATUre ShUTDoWN Yes. Auto reset on cooling down.
CoolINg FAN Always ON
INPUT FUSe: INSIDe ToP oF The 12V
PoWer PlUg PorTIoN 10A, 250V (Fast Acting, Type AGC-10; Dimensions: 0.25” x 1.25”)
oUTleTS
DC INPUT 12V Power Plug (Cigar Plug)
AC oUTPUT One NEMA5-15R Outlet
geNerAl
MoNITorINg: STATUS INDICATIoN GREEN LED: ON - Normal; OFF - Shut Down
oPerATINg TeMPerATUre rANge
0°C to 25°C / 32°F to 77°F at 100% loading;
26°C to 35°C / 78.8°F to 95°F at 80% loading
oPerATINg hUMIDITy < 80%; Non-condensing
DIMeNSIoNS (W x D x h) 60 x 129 x 36.5 mm / 2.36 x 5.08 x 1.44 in
WeIghT 0.136 kg / 0.3 lb
SAFeTy SAFeTy CoMPlIANCe Conforms to UL STD 458
2 yeAr WArrANTy
Design Features
 - Light weight, compact, highly portable
 - Easy to install and operate
 - 2.1 Amp USB Port (compatible with all new
release smart phones)
 - Load controlled cooling fan
 - Cool surface technology
 - Soft start technology
 - Low battery input alarm
 - Universal protection circuit – thermal, battery,
overload, short circuit & earth fault
 - Safety certified to UL standards
NoTe: Specifications are subject to change without notice
SAMLEX AMERICA BATTERY CAR BATTERIES